

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 7727

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2012 in CRLRA No.381/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK RAMCHANDER CHUGANI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. B.Naveen Kumar, Asstt. Legal Adviser, DIRT.
of Enforcement

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as
also on the Special Leave Petition, returnable two weeks hence.
Let the matter be listed on the returnable date.

Learned advocate on record for the petitioner, shall take
steps to ensure that the notice is served on the respondents
within the said period.

Till then, the impugned judgment and order dated 21st
August, 2012, passed by the Bombay High Court in CRL.Revision
Application No.381 of 2008, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|