

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 3279 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.7727,7730 & 8382 OF
2013

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and
refiling SLP and exemption from filing certified copy)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTORATE

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ASHOK RAMCHANDER CHUGANI & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Taken on Board.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the Special Leave Petition, returnable two weeks hence. Let the matter be listed on the returnable date.

Learned advocate on record for the petitioner, shall take steps to ensure that the notice is served on the respondents within the said period.

Till then, the impugned judgment and order dated 21st August, 2012, passed by the Bombay High Court in CRL.Revision Application No.381 of 2008, shall remain stayed."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondents through Registered A.D. Post as well as by dasti mode. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 1. The counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of serving copy of Special Leave Petition on Respondent No. 2 (State). However no one has entered appearance on behalf of both the respondents. The service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate.