

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 3279 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.7727,7730 & 8382 OF
2013

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and
refiling SLP and exemption from filing certified copy)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTORATE

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ASHOK RAMCHANDER CHUGANI & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 30th March, 2015, when the Court was
pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Advance copy of the reply, supposed to be
filed by respondent No. 1, has been served on
the learned counsel for the Petitioner, who may
file Rejoinder thereto within four weeks.**

**Issue notice to the Respondent No. 2
through standing counsel."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to
respondent No.2 (State) through its Standing Counsel, but
no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.2
(State), so far.

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is
not yet complete on respondent No.1 as no one has filed
vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit.

The service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the
Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate