

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3279/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2012  
in CRLRA No. 381/2008 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK RAMCHANDER CHUGANI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office  
report)

Date : 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Ashok Kr.Panda, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Bharathi Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv,  
Ms. Rashgmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs prayed for by the learned Additional Solicitor General  
the matter is adjourned by four weeks.Parties are permitted to file additional documents, if  
any, in the meantime.(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER