

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3279/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2012
in CRLRA No. 381/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK RAMCHANDER CHUGANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office
report)

Date : 15/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once. In the second call
also there is no appearance on behalf of the Respondents. In the
interest of justice re-notify on 8th December, 2015. Notice of
hearing will be issued to Respondent as he is appearing in person.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.09.17
16:43:37 IST
Reason: