

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No.3279/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2012  
in CRLRA No.381/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK RAMCHANDER CHUGANI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office  
report)

Date : 08/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Malhotra, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E REven today when the matter was taken up for hearing, nobody  
appears on behalf of respondent no.1.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, interim order, passed by this Cou  
rt on

10.04.2013, shall continue.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.12.08  
16:39:04 IST  
Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II)

(Indu Pokhriyal

Court Master

Court Master