

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.110563 of 2019 in Criminal Appeal No.1674/2015

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK RAMCHANDER CHUGANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2019 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ruchir Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, the Registry is directed not to delete this petition which is likely to be coming up for hearing on Monday, 21st October, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR