

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1674/2015

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK RAMCHANDER CHUGANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110563/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 27-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Ahlawat, Adv.  
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the parties file affidavit as to the stage of the trial and why the trial is delayed so far. Let it be explained in detail.

Let the requisite affidavit be filed within three weeks.

List after three weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER